

email: <u>kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in</u> Ph No:0495 2371971

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE : KOZHIKODE

* * *

No. 699/14/DOD

Kozhikode Dated: 21.08.2015.

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- K P S C District Office, Kozhikode Ranked List for L G S (Special Recruitment for Physically Disabled Persons) in Various Departments – (Category No. 260/12) – Addendum Notification – issued – reg.
- Ref:- 1) Letter No. A VI (2) 13423/2015/GW dated 13.08.2015 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.
 2) Ranked List No. 699/14/DOD dated 01.12.2014.

* * *

It is hereby notified that the following modification is made in the Ranked List No. 699/14/DOD brought into force with effect from 01.12.2014 for selection to the post of Last Grade Servants (Special Recruitment for Physically Disabled Persons belonging to Partially Blind, Deaf, Partially Deaf and Orthopaedically Handicapped) (Both upper and lower extremities – Minor and major defects categories only) on Rs. 8,500-13,210 (Category No. 260/12) in Various Departments in Kozhikode District. Smt. Sanila K (Register No. 100223) and Sri. Jagadeesh T (Register No. 100174) are additionally included in the list as Rank No. 1 and Rank No. 1 B respectively. Consequently the Rank position of the candidate Sri. Damesh Kumar M K, Rank No. 1 (Register No. D 100440) has been re-assigned as 1A in the said Ranked List.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List will be read as follows:

I AKIIALLI DLIND										
					Marks	Weightage				
Rank No	Reg. No/ Sl. No.	Name	Community (only of candidates eligible for Reservation)	Date of Birth	secured in the Written Test/ Objective Test/ OMR	Ex- Service	РН	Sports	Total	Remarks
1	D100223	SANILA K	-	30.07.197 8	75	-	9	-	84	PH B
1A	D100440	DAMESH KUMAR M K	-	26.01.197 9	78	-	5	-	83	PH B
1B	D100174	JAGADEESH T	-	20.05.198 3	71	-	9	-	80	PH B
2	D100124	MUHSINA C	-	30.05.198 8	68	-	5	-	73	PH B

PARTIALLY BLIND

Ranked List No. 699/14/DOD dated 01.12.2014 is modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE KOZHIKODE.

Approved for issued

Section Officer.